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1 SUMMARY
This certification assures the 50/125 SC/PC-MTRJ 1.8mm duplex 1M and the

related components conform to the following standards.

2 APPLICATION
This produet is mainly applied to the connection between Optical Communication

Equipment.

3 QUALITY STANDARD
‘The quality conforms to the eriteria of GR 326 and JIS C59461.

4 DESCRIPTION / QUANTITY
Diescription (Please see Table 1)

Table 1
Numbers Description Length {m) | QTY Remark
-001 50/125 SC/PC-MTRJ 1.8mm 1 1PCS
i duplex Paich cord

5 SPECIFICATION
5.1 Appearance, Structure, and Dimension
3.1.1 Visual observation to ensure no scratches and contaminations existed.

End-Face Inspection Standards:

Within 25 u m (including Core): No any defects:

Within * ¢¢ 125t m:
* Less than 2 spots and ¢f 4 ¢£ m in diameter.
* Less than 2 lines and 1,5 & m width.
* No Contaminations.

Ferrule Inspection:
* Spots less than @ 20 4 m in diameter,
+ Lines less than & g m width.
+ Mo Contaminations.

5.1.2 Materials, structure, and dimension must base on the following
praphics (Please sez Page 5)



3.2 Performance
Please see Page 6 for the Optical, Mechanical and Environmental

Characteristics. As well, Page 7 demonstrates the Measurement of Optical
Characteristics.

53 QC Flow Chart
Please see Page 8 for QC Flow Chant,

6 PRODCUTION PROCESS FLOW CHART
Please sec Page 9 for Patch-cord production procedures.

7 QUALITY ASSUREANCE
7.1 Inspection
Examining the following items:;
7.1.1 Insertion Loss
7.1.2 Return Loss
7.2 Test Report
All finished products must come with the Test Report bases on inspecting
items of 7.1 (Please see Page 10 for example) to Purchasing Department.

7.3 Base on the Standards of this Certification to provide products that meet
your standards of acceptability.

7.4 If factory inspection is required for ensuring the product quality, please
contact handling personnel or company for more details and decision.

8 ENGINEERING DRAWING
8.1 To ensure the constant quality of the products, engineering drawings of
product structure, dimension, marking, and other specific items will be
provided to you for approval.

8.2 If conflicts ocour between inspecting items and Engineering Drawing, base
on Engineering Drawing for priority.

8.3 Before changing the product specification, please provide a writlen
standard and modified Engincering Drawing (6 months in advance if
possible).



9 PACKAGING

To avoid the damages during the delivery, all our products will package in an
appropriate manner. In addition, the standard carton will be used and marked the
following items on a suitable location,

10

9.1
02
9.3
9.4

Individual Product Deseription
Title or Code of Manufacturer.
Date or Code of Production.
Product Quantity.

OTHER IMPORTANT MATTERS

10.1

10.2

10.3

10.4

Each standard patch cord will be 1M(+10/-0crm) in length. If other lengths
are required, please notify and renegotiate when ordering,

If conflicts arise regarding o this certification, we will contact your
Technical Department immediately.

When any problems occur, review between both sides before disposition.

This Certification takes effect on August 4, 2005,
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PATCH CORD ENVIRONMENTAL TEST RESULT

1. INITIAL OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

ITEMS3 CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
' A = 1310 nm;1550nm
Insertion Lass S0.3d4B
{ for Single-mode)
A= 1310 nm;1550 81
Ty S nm; nm (Single-mode) > £0dH
A= 1310 nm;E50nm  {Multi-modea)
2, MECHANCIAL CHARACTERISTICS:
TEST RESULTS
ITEMS CONDITIONS [ngnrﬂqq Loss
Return Loss
Variation
Continnous Jolt |10mm above ground, naturally jolt T T
Test 4,000times. P
Drop from 1.5m above ground 3 times on
Dropping Test =02 dB = 50d4B
fan iron plate.
Durability Test |Reconnect a total of 500 inscrtions. =0.2dB & 50dB
Amplitude: 1.5mm p-p
Frequency: 10-55Hz + 3 principal axis for
Vibration Test : =0.2dB & 50dB
2 hours each.
Peak-Peak Amplitude: 1.55mm.
Salt Spray Test |Salt content 5 %% ¢ 96 hours in duration. =0.2 dB = S0dB
T =20~ a i fi : i
emperature |-20 — 80 °C, 30 min/cycle for 10 Cycles <02 d8 = s
Cycling Test
idi 210 ~ 25 ~ B5°C » 93 + 3 % in humidi
o ki O <024 = 504B

Cycling Test

for 10 Cycles,




METHOD OF MEASUREMENT
1. INSERTION LOSS ( for Single-mode type)

A= 1310 nm Po Pi

1550 nm . Test Empﬂnl

Power
: !
= ] [|p—1 =

e

Master cord Master Adeptor
Insertion Loss =-10 Log { Pi / Po ) dB

Figure 1

2. RETURN LOSS
2.=1310 nm ; 1550 nm ({ for Single-mode )
A=1310 nm ; 850 nm ( for Multl-mode )

I Metch-oil

E:hn;nlnn 1, I [.‘gh{llﬁhuil /
B EI-VL—D q:l] bx——1W
s Test Eampl:T

Master cord Master Adaptor Po

Return Loss=-10 Log ( Po/ Fi ) dB
Figure 2



Patch cord Q-E Engineerin g.i-"rnct.:c'l ure

INSPECTION INSPECTIDN OPERATION
PROCEDURE UNIT REMARK
CONTENT FOINT STANDARD
: twins |Optical Cable
Material Beceivi - Srorchouse
g [Ceramic Sleeve S Slorekeeper Test Repart
Inspection Corming Muanagement System z
Connector
Storehouse
Material Control - Every New Storckeeper
Asslgned Location - T Management System
: Ensuring the amount of ; Cable Cunting
Cable Ceiting Total Inspection Operation Team
gluiz Operation Standard
* Curing Operation
Curin Time, Tem lure Total [nspection Operation Team
- st P Standsrd P
Adter Treatment
Afler Treatment  |Assuring the Adhesion Total Inspection . Crperation Team
Operation Standard
Time, Pressure, Polishing Operation :
Pali Tiodal I i Oiperation Team |Polihing Resord
R Rodational Speed e e Standard - —
End-Face End-Fnce )
Measurement Ingpection
Appearante End-Face Total Inspeetlon ADPEETATICE
" Team Record
Inapection Inspection Standard
Optical Cptical
e ; ; o Beasunement Inspection
Characteristle  [IL - BR Total Inspection Characteristic - ]
eamm £L
Inspection Inspection Standard
End-Face Shope  |Radius of Curvature, End-Face Shape Measurement D Image
i Sample Check i
Inspectian Apex Offset, Flber Heéight Inspection Standard Team Report
Assembly Operation
Agsemb A ce Todal I ion ration Team
Iy ppcaran napect s Cpe ;
Inspection Cperation | Measusrement Inspection
Finzl Inzpection |End-Face - IL « BR Tetal Inspection — g g
Standard Team Becord
Packaging Operation
Packaging Appenrance, Quantity Total Inspection s Storckeeper
Standard
Test Repert Printing LoD t Tota! Ingpect] o QA Test Report
L]
e Suatistic - Management System
Pre-Deliv Appearancs, tity, . Pre-Deliv
4 A L Somple Chock i QA
[nspection Statistic Cheek Cperation Standard




Patch cord Produetion Procedure

|_ PFROCEDURE INSPECTION CONTENT [RELATED STANDARD| FPERSONNEL |RECORD FORM
i 2 Storehovas Management Paterial Requisite
Material Requesting Drescription, Cuentity Siwrekeeper |
System 1 Form
Stripping the Jacket,
Inserting Ceramic Sleeve, Cablz Cutting Operation '
Cable Culting ) Cperator |
. Installing Parts, J53MD Standard |
Bonding
Temperatune, Time, Amrangs Curing Operation i
Curing i Operatar
in Order Standard
Ensuring the amount of
e T After Treatment o
After Treatment ue, Cutti ibar, Epo eroior
- e Operntion Standard :
Removal
Abrasive, Time, Pressure,
Rough Pelishing Hardness, Speed
Mbrasive, Time, Pressure, Pelishing Operation o Polishing Record
Polishi ; perator olishin
"8 |Middle Polishing Herdness, Speed Standard
. Abrasive, Time, Pressure,
Bulfing Polishing Hardness, Speed
End-Face Scratches, Pin Haole, End-Face Appearance
—_ Contaminations Inspection Standard
A - Inspectlon Record
In-Frocess - Optical Characteristic
Inspection Optical Insertion Loss, Return Loss i 5 ard CIpermion
Characieristic Inspection Stand
i . End-Face 5ha
= Radius of Curvature, Apex ace pe 3D Image Report
End-Face Shape |oroer, Fiber Height Inspection Standard
; Azcembly Operation
Assembly Quantity, Appearance Operator
Standard
Optical Optical Cheracteristic
tl Insertion Loss, Return Loss n e fay
Charster|stic spection Standar
Final Inspection : QA Test Bepart
End-Face Scratches, Pin Hale, End-Face Appearance
Appearance  |Contamingtions Inspection Standard
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Optical fiber Patch cords/ Pig-tails Test Report

rModel Tvpe,
Date: Crrder Me: LE-"FIEH'I: Caoble Cordoge:
MO, /M bR 1L.[cB) R.LIdB} MO, SN BN LLidB] | R.L{cB)
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L.= Insertion Loss

lual ity sontrol; Andy Les

e

R.L.= Reburm Loss
3/N= Serial MNumber
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